FCRM PTO-1594 REC 7 02-	25-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC.
1 To the University Commissioner of Patent	had original documents as seen the seed
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	972989 ass of receiving party(ies):
Perrier Vittel S.A.	Name: Perrier Vittel France
20 rue Rouget de Lisle	
92130 Issy Les Moulineaux	Internal Address: 20 rue Rouget de Lisle
France	Street Address: 92130 Issy Les Moulineaux, FR
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners	hip City:State:ZIP:
Corporation-State	C ladbrid val(a) attranabin
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional nations of controlling party to a	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Umited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Change of Name 	
Other	designation is attached: Q Yes Q No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional number	s attached? Q Yes Q No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Great Spring Waters of America, Inc.	
internal Address: 777 West Putnam Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Attention: David G. Hassi	S Enclosed
-	
	Authorized to be charged to degosit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 6038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page spaying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
	<u> </u>
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attac ਜ਼ਿੰਹ ਚੁਨ੍ਹਾ is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made February 2, 1999, by Perrier Vittel S.A., a French corporation ("Assignor"), to Perrier Vittel France, a French corporation having its principle office at 20 rue Rouget de Lisle, 92130 Issy Les Moulineaux, France ("Assignee").

Recital

Assignor has adopted and used in its business a trademark for a bottle design and label for which it has filed an application for registration, serial No. 75/459,471, dated March 30, 1998, in the United States Patent Office,

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademark and in the application for registration, serial No. 75/459,471, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration of such mark to Assignee.

DECLARATION

declares: That as Vice President of applicant corporation he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said corporation; that all statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

Declared at Paris, France this 2nd day of February, 1999.

Perrier Vittel S.A..

Name: Hans Dieter Kalscheuer

Title: Chairman of the Board

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee hereby appoints J. MARK EVANS and DAVID G. HASSI, members of the Bar of the State of New York, 777 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830, U.S.A., its designated representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Perrier Vittel France

Name: Alain Dorfner

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/22/1999 REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0852